OMB No. 0651-0011 (•xp. 4/94)	101186251	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⊃ □ ⊃ ¥ ¥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	d Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached origina	al documants or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin Zugibe Arthur R. Mika Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	2. N	ame and address of re ame:HudsonTe	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment O Mer	rger St Inge of Name	reet Address: 275	North Middletown I
Other	Ci	y: <u>Pearl Rive</u>	r State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 109
Execution Date: 8/12/99 - 9/27/	99	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 📿 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			· · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a			lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)	lication is:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/373,300 Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of party to whom correspo	itional numbers attached? D	Patent No.(s) Yes & No	ns and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/373,300 Addi	itional numbers attached? D ndence 6. To	Patent No.(s) Yes & No	ns and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/373,300 Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: 	Itional numbers attached? O ndence 6. To 7. To	Patent No.(s) Yes @ No cal number of applicatio	ns and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/373,300 Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven M, Hoffberg 	itional numbers attached? O ndence 6. To 7. To acklin_LLF Q	Patent No.(s) Yes & No al number of applicatio al fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	ns and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/373,300 Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven M, Hoffberg 	itional numbers attached? O ndence 6. To 7. To acklin_LLP Q O	Patent No.(s) Yes & No al number of applicatio al fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	ns and patents involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/373,300 Addr 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: Name:Steven_M, Hoffberg Internal Acdress: Milde, Hoffberg & M. 	itional numbers attached? O ndence 6. To 7. To acklin_LLP Q O	Patent No.(s) Yes & No Cal number of application al fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char	ns and patents involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/373,300 Addr 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: Name:Steven_M, Hoffberg Internal Acdress:Milde, Hoffberg & M. Street Address:10 Bank_Street 	itional numbers attached? D ndence 6. To	Patent No.(s) Yes & No al number of applicatio al fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char posit account number: 50-0427	ns and patents involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/373,300 Addr 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: Name:Steven_M, Hoffberg Internal Acdress:Milde, Hoffberg & M. Street Address:Suite_460 	itional numbers attached? D ndence 6. To	Patent No.(s) Yes & No al number of applicatio al fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char posit account number: 50-0427 ch duplicate copy of this pa	ns and patents involved: 1

ASSIGNMENT

HUDSON 203

FOR ALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACK / MLEDGED,

L/W Kevin Zugibe

OF 27 South Ridge Road, Pomona, NY 10970

AND

Arthur R. Mika

OF _____ c/o Hudson Technologies Company, 11997 Airline Highway,

Baton Rouge, LA 70817

her by sell, assign, and transfer unto Hudson Technologies. Inc., a corporation of . w York, localed at 275 North Middletown Road, Pearl River, NY 10965, the ent is right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent ie United States. ٥Ē

[X] executed concurrently herewith

was filed on _____ as Application Serial No. _____ []

en: tled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FLUSHING A CHILLER SYSTEM

and ny/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, wh: her joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part ap; ications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said ine ntions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States cl: ming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever reclected, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts key in to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or ps) irs necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said in: untions.

Dal 1

Inventor(s) Arthur

(THU) 8.12'99 15:58/ST.15:55/NO.4860451971 P 8 **RECORDED: 10/25/1999**

SE **PATENT** NOSONH WOUL REEL: 010334 FRAME: 0107